Axial Fans - Basic principles
Expertise, performance, innovation
15
  Fans    Motors    Control electronics    Appendix
Axial fans
16

(as of motor size 094) and EC products (with AC supply):
At the operating point with maximum load
–	� Order designation/type
An explanation of the order designation and type is given under
Type code.
–	� Product drawing
–	� Operating points
The operating points with information on speed, power con
sumption, current draw, sound power level or sound pressure
level and overall efficiency of the impeller are listed in the adjacent
Operating point table.
–	� Curves
The air performance curves for the product are shown in
the graph.
–	� Accessories
The appropriate accessories (e.g. inlet rings, guard grill,
fan housings) and further information (e.g. the connection diagram)
can be found on the page numbers given.
Selection of fans
19
  Fans    Motors    Control electronics    Appendix
51
P. 132 / P7) "V"
P. 132 / P7)
Ai
rfl
ow
 d
ire
ct
io
n
"V"
A3G 500-BK07 -G1
A3G 500-BM06 -H1
S3G 500-AK07 -G1
S3G 500-AM06 -H1
Airflow direction "A" on request
❮ "V" ❮ "V" ❮ "V"
kg
4,80
5,70
kg
11,30
12,30
kg
P. 133 / P8)
P. 132 / P7)
"V" A3G 500-BM03 -M1 S3G 500-AM03 -M16,00 13,30
"V" A3G 500-BA74 -21 S3G 500-AA74 -217,40 14,40
7,40
8,30
9,50
10,70
– Technical features: See connection diagram P. 132 ff.
– EMC: Immunity to interference according to EN 61000-6-2 (industrial environment)
          Circuit feedback according to EN 61000-3-2
              Interference emission according to EN 61000-6-4 (industrial environment), according to household appliance standard on request
– Touch current: <= 3.5 mA according to IEC 60990 (measuring circuit Fig. 4)
– Electrical connection: Via terminal box
– Protection class: I (with customer connection of protective earth)
– Conformity with standards: A  B  EN 61800-5-1, EN 60335-1, CE
                          C  E  EN 61800-5-1, CE
                          D  EN 61800-5-1, EN 60335-1 in preparation, CE
– Approvals: B  EAC, UL; A  C  EAC, UL on request
        D  UL, CSA; E  UL, CSA planned
P. 133 / P8) "V" A3G 500-BD59 -01 S3G 500-AD59 -018,90 15,90 12,20
W3G 500-GK07 -G1
W3G 500-GM06 -H1
W3G 500-GM03 -M1
W3G 500-GA74 -21
W3G 500-GD59 -01
20
15